2020 Annual Waterline Rehabilitation (#7481712)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

01/26/2021 02:00 PM CST

SKE
Construction,
LLC
Section Line Iltem
Title ltem Code Item Description UofM Quantity  Unit Price
General
Regular Mobilization by Work order (Max
1 1505 $800) EA 10 $800.00
2 1505 Emergency Mobilization (Max $1,500) EA 4 $1,500.00
3 1564 Well points, all depths up to 12 Vertical Feet EA 2 $2,500.00
4 1564 Well points, over 12 Vertical Feet LF 100 $25.00
5 1570 Trench safety, all depths LF 100 $40.00
6 1580 Project Signs EA 2 $750.00
Water
4" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated
7 2510 waterline Complete in Place LF 750 $30.00
6" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated
8 2510 waterline Complete in Place LF 2100 $40.00
8" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated
9 2510 waterline Complete in Place LF 3000 $50.00
10" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated
10 2510 waterline Complete in Place LF 1000 $45.00
12" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated
11 2510 waterline Complete in Place LF 750 $75.00
12 2510 6" Flow Stop, Complete in Place EA 4 $5,000.00
13 2510 8" Flow Stop, Complete in Place EA 4 $6,000.00
14 2510 10" Flow Stop, Complete in Place EA 4 $6,000.00
15 2510 12" Flow Stop, Complete in Place EA 4 $7,300.00
16 2510 16" Flow Stop, Complete in Place EA 2 $10,900.00

3/4" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L,,
17 2515 Complete in Place EA 10 $600.00



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

1" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L,,
2515 Complete in Place

1.5" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L.,
2515 Complete in Place

2" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L.,
2515 Complete in Place

3/4" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L,,
2515 Complete in Place

1" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L,,
2515 Complete in Place

1.5" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L,,
2515 Complete in Place

2" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L.,
2515 Complete in Place

2515 4" Service Tap, Complete in Place
2510 Install 4" - 8" tee, Complete in Place
2510 Install 10" - 12" tee, Complete in Place
2510 Point rpr/obst rmv - pipe bursting
2510 Point repair 4"-8"
2510 Point repair 10"-12"

Install 4"-8" Mech joint wet connection,
2510 Complete in Place

Install 10"-12" Mech joint wet connection,
2510 Complete in Place

Install 4"-8" Wet connection, Complete in
2510 Place

Install 10"-12" Wet connection, Complete in

2510 Place

Install 16" Wet connection, Complete in
2510 Place

Install 4" - 8" Tapping Sleeve, Complete in
2510 Place

Install 10" - 12" Tapping Sleeve, Complete in

2510 Place
Install 16" Tapping Sleeve any size Cure In
2510 Place, Complete in Place

Install 1"-3" Ball Valve and Valve Box/Meter

39 02510 an/Vault. Complete in Place.

Install 4"-8" Gate Valve and valve box,

40 02510 aniComplete in Place

Install 10"-12" Gate valve and valve box,

41 02510 aniComplete in Place

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

$600.00
$650.00
$850.00
$600.00
$650.00
$800.00
$900.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$10.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,400.00
$1,900.00
$2,600.00
$3,500.00
$2,775.00
$4,250.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00

$4,500.00



Install 16" Gate Valve and Box, Compression
42 02510 anilron Pipe, Complete in Place
Auger & Encase 4"-8" all depths, Complete
43 2417 in Place
Auger & Encase 10"-12" all depths,
44 2417 Complete in Place
45 2417 Steel casing, up to 12", above ground
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Gate
46 2514 Valve, Complete in Place
47 02510 aniInsertion Valve 6"-8"
48 02510 ani Insertion Valve 10"-12"
Site Demolition
Remove and Replace up to 5" concrete
49 02771 anisidewalk/driveway
Remove and Replace up to 8" concrete
50 02771 anisidewalk/driveway
51 02220 aniRemove and Replace Paving up to 8" thick
52 02220 aniRemove and Replace Paving 8" to 12" thick
53 02220 aniRemove and Replace Paving 12" to 16" thick
54 1554 Relocate mailboxes, Road signs etc.
55 2741 Remove and Replace up to 2" HMAC, type D.
Rmv/rpl Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Gate
56 2514 Valve, Complete in Place
Site Restoration
57 2921 Hydromulch seeding
58 2922 Sodding
59 2515 Reconnect service - short side
60 2515 Reconnect service - long side up to 30"
61 2515 Reconnect service - extra length after 30'

Extra Materials

62 EXTRA Extra cement stabilized sand

EA

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

SY

SY

SY

EA

SY

SY

EA

EA

LF

TON

50

50

50

60

60

60

60

60

60

400

400

10

10

120

200

$8,000.00
$115.00
$135.00
$200.00
$5,500.00
$8,000.00

$15,000.00

$110.00
$120.00
$120.00
$125.00
$145.00
$250.00
$110.00

$2,500.00

$4.00
$7.50
$400.00
$500.00

$5.00

$45.00



63 EXTRA 1" rock w/ no fines for bedding TON 20 $65.00
64 EXTRA  Annular and void space grouting cYy 15 $105.00

65 EXTRA  Extra length point repair, all depths LF 10 $145.00
Base Bid Total:



Extension
$27,000.00

$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$1,500.00
$807,140.00
$22,500.00
$84,000.00
$150,000.00
$45,000.00
$56,250.00
$20,000.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$29,200.00
$21,800.00

$6,000.00

Texas Pride
Utilities, LLC

Unit Price

$800.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$25.00
$100.00

$500.00

$58.00
$60.00
$64.00
$70.00
$78.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00

$800.00

Extension
$33,500.00

$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$853,000.00
$43,500.00
$126,000.00
$192,000.00
$70,000.00
$58,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00

$8,000.00

ARANDA
INDUSTRIES

Unit Price

$800.00
$1,500.00
$2,250.00
$50.00
$1.00

$1,500.00

$60.00
$70.00
$80.00
$95.00
$100.00
$8,500.00
$9,250.00
$9,500.00
$11,500.00
$18,500.00

$650.00

Extension

$26,600.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$100.00

$3,000.00

$1,328,300.00

$45,000.00
$147,000.00
$240,000.00
$95,000.00
$75,000.00
$34,000.00
$37,000.00
$38,000.00
$46,000.00
$37,000.00

$6,500.00



$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$40.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,800.00
$3,800.00
$5,200.00
$7,000.00
$5,550.00
$8,500.00
$20,000.00
$4,000.00
$7,000.00

$9,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,400.00
$2,000.00
$1,200.00
$900.00
$1,200.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,200.00
$1,800.00
$2,400.00
$1,800.00
$2,400.00
$1,600.00
$2,200.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,500.00
$12,000.00
$1,400.00
$1,800.00

$2,400.00

$10,000.00
$14,000.00
$20,000.00
$12,000.00
$9,000.00
$12,000.00
$20,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,800.00
$7,200.00
$9,600.00
$3,600.00
$4,800.00
$3,200.00
$4,400.00
$8,000.00
$9,000.00
$13,000.00
$24,000.00
$2,800.00
$3,600.00

$4,800.00

$850.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$650.00
$850.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$4,500.00
$750.00
$850.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,750.00
$2,500.00
$2,750.00
$5,500.00
$8,500.00
$9,000.00
$18,500.00
$950.00
$1,850.00

$3,000.00

$8,500.00
$12,500.00
$15,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$12,500.00
$15,000.00
$9,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,700.00
$26,000.00
$18,000.00
$22,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$11,000.00
$17,000.00
$18,000.00
$37,000.00
$1,900.00
$3,700.00

$6,000.00



$16,000.00
$5,750.00
$6,750.00
$10,000.00
$5,500.00
$40,000.00
$75,000.00
$50,050.00
$6,600.00
$7,200.00
$7,200.00
$7,500.00
$8,700.00
$1,250.00
$6,600.00
$5,000.00
$14,200.00
$1,600.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$600.00
$13,325.00

$9,000.00

$8,000.00
$200.00
$220.00
$160.00
$4,200.00
$6,000.00

$8,000.00

$65.00
$100.00
$100.00
$120.00
$100.00
$100.00

$51.00

$4,200.00

$1.00
$5.00
$500.00
$800.00

$30.00

$28.00

$16,000.00
$10,000.00
$11,000.00
$8,000.00
$4,200.00
$30,000.00
$40,000.00
$41,060.00
$3,900.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,200.00
$6,000.00
$500.00
$3,060.00
$8,400.00
$19,000.00
$400.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,600.00
$13,410.00

$5,600.00

$11,500.00
$250.00
$350.00
$350.00
$5,000.00
$13,500.00

$22,500.00

$75.00
$95.00
$85.00
$115.00
$140.00
$500.00
$65.00

$5,500.00

$2.00
$10.00
$850.00
$1,100.00

$40.00

$45.00

$23,000.00
$12,500.00
$17,500.00
$17,500.00
$5,000.00
$67,500.00
$112,500.00
$48,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,700.00
$5,100.00
$6,900.00
$8,400.00
$2,500.00
$3,900.00
$11,000.00
$29,100.00
$800.00
$4,000.00
$8,500.00
$11,000.00
$4,800.00
$16,650.00

$9,000.00



$1,300.00 $28.00 $560.00 $70.00 $1,400.00
$1,575.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $350.00 $5,250.00

$1,450.00 $50.00 $500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
$911,715.00 $959,970.00 $1,448,650.00



	BidWorksheet_7481712_Eval

