

2020 Annual Waterline Rehabilitation (#7481712)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

01/26/2021 02:00 PM CST

SKE
Construction,
LLC

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price
General			Regular Mobilization by Work order (Max \$800)	EA	10	\$800.00
	1	1505				
	2	1505	Emergency Mobilization (Max \$1,500)	EA	4	\$1,500.00
	3	1564	Well points, all depths up to 12 Vertical Feet	EA	2	\$2,500.00
	4	1564	Well points, over 12 Vertical Feet	LF	100	\$25.00
	5	1570	Trench safety, all depths	LF	100	\$40.00
	6	1580	Project Signs	EA	2	\$750.00
Water			4" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated waterline Complete in Place	LF	750	\$30.00
	7	2510				
	8	2510	6" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated waterline Complete in Place	LF	2100	\$40.00
	9	2510	8" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated waterline Complete in Place	LF	3000	\$50.00
	10	2510	10" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated waterline Complete in Place	LF	1000	\$45.00
	11	2510	12" Pipebursting, HDPE prechlorinated waterline Complete in Place	LF	750	\$75.00
	12	2510	6" Flow Stop, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$5,000.00
	13	2510	8" Flow Stop, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$6,000.00
	14	2510	10" Flow Stop, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$6,000.00
	15	2510	12" Flow Stop, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$7,300.00
	16	2510	16" Flow Stop, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$10,900.00
	17	2515	3/4" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$600.00

18	2515	1" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$600.00
19	2515	1.5" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$650.00
20	2515	2" Service tap, install on 4" - 8" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$850.00
21	2515	3/4" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$600.00
22	2515	1" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$650.00
23	2515	1.5" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$800.00
24	2515	2" Service tap, install on 10" -12" W.L., Complete in Place	EA	10	\$900.00
25	2515	4" Service Tap, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$3,000.00
26	2510	Install 4" - 8" tee, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,500.00
27	2510	Install 10" - 12" tee, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$3,500.00
28	2510	Point rpr/obst rmv - pipe bursting	EA	4	\$10.00
29	2510	Point repair 4"-8"	EA	4	\$2,000.00
30	2510	Point repair 10"-12"	EA	4	\$2,500.00
31	2510	Install 4"-8" Mech joint wet connection, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,000.00
32	2510	Install 10"-12" Mech joint wet connection, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,400.00
33	2510	Install 4"-8" Wet connection, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$1,900.00
34	2510	Install 10"-12" Wet connection, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,600.00
35	2510	Install 16" Wet connection, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$3,500.00
36	2510	Install 4" - 8" Tapping Sleeve, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,775.00
37	2510	Install 10" - 12" Tapping Sleeve, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$4,250.00
38	2510	Install 16" Tapping Sleeve any size Cure In Place, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$10,000.00
39	02510 an	Install 1"-3" Ball Valve and Valve Box/Meter Vault. Complete in Place.	EA	2	\$2,000.00
40	02510 an	Install 4"-8" Gate Valve and valve box, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$3,500.00
41	02510 an	Install 10"-12" Gate valve and valve box, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$4,500.00

	Install 16" Gate Valve and Box, Compression			
42	02510 an Iron Pipe, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$8,000.00
	Auger & Encase 4"-8" all depths, Complete			
43	2417 in Place	LF	50	\$115.00
	Auger & Encase 10"-12" all depths,			
44	2417 Complete in Place	LF	50	\$135.00
	Steel casing, up to 12", above ground			
45	2417 Steel casing, up to 12", above ground	LF	50	\$200.00
	Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Gate			
46	2514 Valve, Complete in Place	EA	1	\$5,500.00
	Insertion Valve 6"-8"			
47	02510 an Insertion Valve 6"-8"	EA	5	\$8,000.00
	Insertion Valve 10"-12"			
48	02510 an Insertion Valve 10"-12"	EA	5	\$15,000.00

Site Demolition

	Remove and Replace up to 5" concrete			
49	02771 an sidewalk/driveway	SY	60	\$110.00
	Remove and Replace up to 8" concrete			
50	02771 an sidewalk/driveway	SY	60	\$120.00
	Remove and Replace Paving up to 8" thick			
51	02220 an Remove and Replace Paving up to 8" thick	SY	60	\$120.00
	Remove and Replace Paving 8" to 12" thick			
52	02220 an Remove and Replace Paving 8" to 12" thick	SY	60	\$125.00
	Remove and Replace Paving 12" to 16" thick			
53	02220 an Remove and Replace Paving 12" to 16" thick	SY	60	\$145.00
54	1554 Relocate mailboxes, Road signs etc.	EA	5	\$250.00
	Remove and Replace up to 2" HMAC, type D.			
55	2741 Remove and Replace up to 2" HMAC, type D.	SY	60	\$110.00
	Rmv/rpl Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Gate			
56	2514 Valve, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,500.00

Site Restoration

57	2921 Hydromulch seeding	SY	400	\$4.00
58	2922 Sodding	SY	400	\$7.50
59	2515 Reconnect service - short side	EA	10	\$400.00
60	2515 Reconnect service - long side up to 30'	EA	10	\$500.00
61	2515 Reconnect service - extra length after 30'	LF	120	\$5.00

Extra Materials

62	EXTRA Extra cement stabilized sand	TON	200	\$45.00
----	------------------------------------	-----	-----	---------

63 EXTRA	1" rock w/ no fines for bedding	TON	20	\$65.00
64 EXTRA	Annular and void space grouting	CY	15	\$105.00
65 EXTRA	Extra length point repair, all depths	LF	10	\$145.00

Base Bid Total:

	<u>Texas Pride</u>		<u>ARANDA</u>	
	<u>Utilities, LLC</u>		<u>INDUSTRIES</u>	
			<u>LLC</u>	

Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
\$27,000.00		\$33,500.00		\$26,600.00
\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
\$807,140.00		\$853,000.00		\$1,328,300.00
\$22,500.00	\$58.00	\$43,500.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00
\$84,000.00	\$60.00	\$126,000.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00
\$150,000.00	\$64.00	\$192,000.00	\$80.00	\$240,000.00
\$45,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
\$56,250.00	\$78.00	\$58,500.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$37,000.00
\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
\$29,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00
\$21,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00

\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
\$6,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
\$6,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
\$3,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
\$5,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
\$5,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00
\$5,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
\$6,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
\$5,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$40,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$67,500.00
\$75,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$112,500.00
\$50,050.00		\$41,060.00		\$48,000.00
\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
\$8,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00
\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
\$6,600.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
\$14,200.00		\$19,000.00		\$29,100.00
\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
\$600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
\$13,325.00		\$13,410.00		\$16,650.00
\$9,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00

\$1,300.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
\$1,575.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
\$911,715.00		\$959,970.00		\$1,448,650.00